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G.N.No.182/2025 

 

 

AMENDMENTADDENDUM 

Ref:-Gazette No. 35/25 G.N.N 74/2025 page 1 RE: Correction of name of Deceased name of the Late Paula 

Olsson 

 

DELETE :  

Paula Olsson 

 

 

 

INSERT :  

 

Paula Olsson (nee Dowedia) 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE :1)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 183/2025 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF ZULAS DUCOSON DEMAUNA 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Zulas Ducoson 

Demauna 

Mb 106 page 

132 

All remaining monies, 

Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc from Curator 

Annette Demauna ALL 

 

   

NOTE :  1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme 

                  Court Registry within 21 days of this Government Gazettal. 

                     
 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 184/2025 

ESTATE OF THE LATE ZULAS DUCOSON DEMAUNA 
1.The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late Zulas Ducoson Demauna is the owner of the 
following lands; 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Aiwo 115 P ANOTA 952006      1/32       

Aiwo 452 P ANOTA 952006      1/32       

Buada 299 C ARENIBOK 952006      1/32       

Denigomodu 40 C DARAWA 952006      1/32       

Anabar 106 C ADUBA 952006      1/48       

Anetan 52 C ANOBAROUW 952006      1/48       

Anetan 68 C ANUWUROIJA 952006      1/48       

Anetan 92 C OTSINUWO 952006      1/48       

Anetan 97 C MERERAUWA 952006      1/48       

Anetan 103 C EATIBIBIDO 952006      1/48       

Anetan 109 C ANETSIW 952006      1/48       

Anetan 128 P ATUNGI 952006      1/48       

Baiti 89 C MANGADAB 952006      1/48       

Baiti 90 C MANGADAB 952006      1/48       

Buada 26 P MAREN 952006      1/48       
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Buada 63 P IJAKABAB 952006      1/48       

Ewa 3 C MERERAUWA 952006      1/48       

Ewa 138 C MERERAUWA 952006      1/48       

Ewa 141 C MEDANG 952006      1/48       

Ewa 152 C AEABAB 952006      1/48       

Ewa 156 C BOGOWOROWOR 952006      1/48       

Ewa 170 C IJUNGUREB 952006      1/48       

Ewa 184 C MADANG 952006      1/48       

ljuw 46 C BOGOMORUW 952006      1/48       

ljuw 55 C EATEANIBAIN 952006      1/48       

ljuw 60 C ARO 952006      1/48       

ljuw 69 P IJUNGURO 952006      1/48       

ljuw 70 C IATOBOROBOR 952006      1/48       

ljuw 73 P ARERUWI 952006      1/48       

ljuw 103 P ANUMWIMI 952006      1/48       

ljuw 124 P ANEBWOR 952006      1/48       

ljuw 705 P ANEBAR 952006      1/48       

Meneng 4 C YAEOW 952006      1/48       

Meneng 13 C YAEOW 952006      1/48       

Meneng 187 C ANAOE 952006      1/48       

Meneng 189 C ANAOE 952006      1/48       

Meneng 191 C ANAOE 952006      1/48       

Meneng 204 P MAREN 952006      1/48       

Meneng 357 P ANAOE 952006      1/48       

Yaren 134 C IJONGIN 952006      1/48       

Yaren 347 P MAREN 952006      1/48       

Aiwo 387 C ARIBWEBWE 952006      1/64       

Buada 308 C ADUNGIDUNGER 952006      1/64       

Buada 319 C IDAUBUGIA 952006      1/64       

Buada 346 C UAE 952006      1/64       

Denigomodu 141 C IDARAUWA 952006      1/64       

Yaren 331 P ATUBWINUMOR 952006      1/80       

Aiwo 19 C ANBUBU 952006      1/96       

Aiwo 466 C   952006      1/96       

Anetan 102 C RONAWI 952006      1/96       

Boe 43 P ADENERA 952006      1/96       

Buada 27 P RUBWINIJA 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 33 C ATSIOBOUWA 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 35 C ANIBUBU 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 70 P IJONGIDERO 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 144 C IDARAUWA 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 149 C ANPUDU 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 215 P ANIBUBU 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 221 P   952006      1/96       
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Ewa 6 C MANGADAB 952006      1/96       

ljuw 17 P ANEBORARA 952006      1/96       

ljuw 121 P ANEBWOR 952006      1/96       

Denigomodu 42 C YANOROR 952006      1/120      

Buada 323 C ATA 952006      1/128      

Denigomodu 72 P IJONGIDERO 952006      1/128      

Denigomodu 265 C EATDOGIENAE 952006      1/128      

Buada 291 C IANEMARA 952006      1/160      

Denigomodu 280 C ARIYEYEN 952006      1/160      

Anabar 7 P TARARO 952006      1/192      

Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO 952006      1/192      

Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR 952006      1/192      

Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO 952006      1/192      

Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR 952006      1/192      

Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK 952006      1/192      

Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG 952006      1/192      

Anabar 49 P IBWERURU 952006      1/192      

Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR 952006      1/192      

Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN 952006      1/192      

Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN 952006      1/192      

Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER 952006      1/192      

Anetan 7 P GURAMIT 952006      1/192      

Anetan 13 P YUBWIA 952006      1/192      

Anetan 15 P ATEBENA 952006      1/192      

Anetan 20 P IYEIDA 952006      1/192      

Anetan 133 P ATEBAO 952006      1/192      

Anibare 146 P ANOTSIYA 952006      1/192      

Anibare 148 P ANOTSIYA 952006      1/192      

Anibare 149 P UEIBA 952006      1/192      

Anibare 160 P ADETERENI 952006      1/192      

Anibare 202 P ANURUN 952006      1/192      

Anibare 238 P AEQUARA 952006      1/192      

Anibare 240 P ATEMOR 952006      1/192      

Anibare 241 P MARO 952006      1/192      

Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI 952006      1/192      

Baiti 67 P ANUERO 952006      1/192      

Baiti 76 P UGINO 952006      1/192      

Buada 131 P EATETAKIWOE 952006      1/192      

Ewa 35 P NAGON 952006      1/192      

Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG 952006      1/192      

Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG 952006      1/192      

Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE 952006      1/192      

Ewa 79 P ANEMET 952006      1/192      

Ewa 80 P ANUIJO 952006      1/192      
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Ewa 81 P ANUIJO 952006      1/192      

Ewa 93 P ANUIJO 952006      1/192      

Ewa 94 P ATE 952006      1/192      

Ewa 95 P ANUJO 952006      1/192      

Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN 952006      1/192      

ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO 952006      1/192      

ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB 952006      1/192      

ljuw 85 P ATUEO 952006      1/192      

ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE 952006      1/192      

ljuw 88 P IBOWINI 952006      1/192      

ljuw 725 P ATEBAWO 952006      1/192      

Meneng 354 P ATATARO 952006      1/192      

Ewa 89 P ANUERO 952006     17/3360     

Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA 952006      1/240      

Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA 952006      1/240      

Ewa 2 C ANORA 952006      1/240      

Ewa 195 C IATENGAB 952006      1/240      

Aiwo 107 C IANEPE 952006      1/288      

Aiwo 159 C ATUBWINARUM 952006      1/720      

Aiwo 413 C ATUBWINARUM 952006      1/720      

Boe 6 P   952006      1/720      

Boe 73 C   952006      1/720      

Meneng 96 C IREBEDI 952006      1/720      

Meneng 102 C IREBEDI 952006      1/720      

Meneng 267 P ATUWURO 952006      1/720      

Yaren 101 C ATEMERORO 952006      1/720      

Yaren 129 C ANINGOBWI 952006      1/720      

Yaren 270 C ATEMARAR 952006      1/720      

Yaren 307 P ATANINGOBWI 952006      1/720      

Yaren 313 P ATANGAWAK 952006      1/720      

Yaren 260 P ANGA 952006      1/960      

Meneng 341 P IBEA 952006      1/2400     
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
2.The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late Zulas Ducoson Demauna is in respect of 
the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 115 P ANOTA Annette Demauna      1/32       

Aiwo 452 P ANOTA As for portion no, 115 PL Aiwo 

Buada 299 C ARENIBOK                    -do-   

Denigomodu 40 C DARAWA                    -do-   
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Anabar 106 C ADUBA Annette Demauna      1/48       

Anetan 52 C ANOBAROUW As for portion no, 106 CL Anabar 

Anetan 68 C ANUWUROIJA                    -do-   

Anetan 92 C OTSINUWO                    -do-   

Anetan 97 C MERERAUWA                    -do-   

Anetan 103 C EATIBIBIDO                    -do-   

Anetan 109 C ANETSIW                    -do-   

Anetan 128 P ATUNGI                    -do-   

Baiti 89 C MANGADAB                    -do-   

Baiti 90 C MANGADAB                    -do-   

Buada 26 P MAREN                    -do-   

Buada 63 P IJAKABAB                    -do-   

Ewa 3 C MERERAUWA                    -do-   

Ewa 138 C MERERAUWA                    -do-   

Ewa 141 C MEDANG                    -do-   

Ewa 152 C AEABAB                    -do-   

Ewa 156 C BOGOWOROWOR                    -do-   

Ewa 170 C IJUNGUREB                    -do-   

Ewa 184 C MADANG                    -do-   

ljuw 46 C BOGOMORUW                    -do-   

ljuw 55 C EATEANIBAIN                    -do-   

ljuw 60 C ARO                    -do-   

ljuw 69 P IJUNGURO                    -do-   

ljuw 70 C IATOBOROBOR                    -do-   

ljuw 73 P ARERUWI                    -do-   

ljuw 103 P ANUMWIMI                    -do-   

ljuw 124 P ANEBWOR                    -do-   

ljuw 705 P ANEBAR                    -do-   

Meneng 4 C YAEOW                    -do-   

Meneng 13 C YAEOW                    -do-   

Meneng 187 C ANAOE                    -do-   

Meneng 189 C ANAOE                    -do-   

Meneng 191 C ANAOE                    -do-   

Meneng 204 P MAREN                    -do-   

Meneng 357 P ANAOE                    -do-   

Yaren 134 C IJONGIN                    -do-   

Yaren 347 P MAREN                    -do-   

Aiwo 387 C ARIBWEBWE Annette Demauna      1/64       

Buada 308 C ADUNGIDUNGER As for portion no, 387 CL Aiwo 

Buada 319 C IDAUBUGIA                    -do-   

Buada 346 C UAE                    -do-   

Denigomodu 141 C IDARAUWA                    -do-   

Yaren 331 P ATUBWINUMOR Annette Demauna      1/80       

Aiwo 19 C ANBUBU Annette Demauna      1/96       
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Aiwo 466 C   As for portion no, 19 CL Aiwo 

Anetan 102 C RONAWI                    -do-   

Boe 43 P ADENERA                    -do-   

Buada 27 P RUBWINIJA                    -do-   

Denigomodu 33 C ATSIOBOUWA                    -do-   

Denigomodu 35 C ANIBUBU                    -do-   

Denigomodu 70 P IJONGIDERO                    -do-   

Denigomodu 144 C IDARAUWA                    -do-   

Denigomodu 149 C ANPUDU                    -do-   

Denigomodu 215 P ANIBUBU                    -do-   

Denigomodu 221 P                      -do-   

Ewa 6 C MANGADAB                    -do-   

ljuw 17 P ANEBORARA                    -do-   

ljuw 121 P ANEBWOR                    -do-   

Denigomodu 42 C YANOROR Annette Demauna      1/120      

Buada 323 C ATA Annette Demauna      1/128      

Denigomodu 72 P IJONGIDERO As for portion no, 323 CL Buada 

Denigomodu 265 C EATDOGIENAE                    -do-   

Buada 291 C IANEMARA Annette Demauna      1/160      

Denigomodu 280 C ARIYEYEN As for portion no, 291 CL Buada 

Anabar 7 P TARARO Annette Demauna      1/192      

Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO As for portion no, 7 PL Anabar 

Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR                    -do-   

Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO                    -do-   

Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR                    -do-   

Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK                    -do-   

Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG                    -do-   

Anabar 49 P IBWERURU                    -do-   

Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR                    -do-   

Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN                    -do-   

Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN                    -do-   

Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER                    -do-   

Anetan 7 P GURAMIT                    -do-   

Anetan 13 P YUBWIA                    -do-   

Anetan 15 P ATEBENA                    -do-   

Anetan 20 P IYEIDA                    -do-   

Anetan 133 P ATEBAO                    -do-   

Anibare 146 P ANOTSIYA                    -do-   

Anibare 148 P ANOTSIYA                    -do-   

Anibare 149 P UEIBA                    -do-   

Anibare 160 P ADETERENI                    -do-   

Anibare 202 P ANURUN                    -do-   

Anibare 238 P AEQUARA                    -do-   

Anibare 240 P ATEMOR                    -do-   
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Anibare 241 P MARO                    -do-   

Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI                    -do-   

Baiti 67 P ANUERO                    -do-   

Baiti 76 P UGINO                    -do-   

Buada 131 P EATETAKIWOE                    -do-   

Ewa 35 P NAGON                    -do-   

Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG                    -do-   

Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG                    -do-   

Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE                    -do-   

Ewa 79 P ANEMET                    -do-   

Ewa 80 P ANUIJO                    -do-   

Ewa 81 P ANUIJO                    -do-   

Ewa 93 P ANUIJO                    -do-   

Ewa 94 P ATE                    -do-   

Ewa 95 P ANUJO                    -do-   

Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN                    -do-   

ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO                    -do-   

ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB                    -do-   

ljuw 85 P ATUEO                    -do-   

ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE                    -do-   

ljuw 88 P IBOWINI                    -do-   

ljuw 725 P ATEBAWO                    -do-   

Meneng 354 P ATATARO                    -do-   

Ewa 89 P ANUERO Annette Demauna     17/3360     

Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA Annette Demauna      1/240      

Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA As for portion no, 107 CL Anabar 

Ewa 2 C ANORA                    -do-   

Ewa 195 C IATENGAB                    -do-   

Aiwo 107 C IANEPE Annette Demauna      1/288      

Aiwo 159 C ATUBWINARUM Annette Demauna      1/720      

Aiwo 413 C ATUBWINARUM As for portion no, 159 CL Aiwo 

Boe 6 P                      -do-   

Boe 73 C                      -do-   

Meneng 96 C IREBEDI                    -do-   

Meneng 102 C IREBEDI                    -do-   

Meneng 267 P ATUWURO                    -do-   

Yaren 101 C ATEMERORO                    -do-   

Yaren 129 C ANINGOBWI                    -do-   

Yaren 270 C ATEMARAR                    -do-   

Yaren 307 P ATANINGOBWI                    -do-   

Yaren 313 P ATANGAWAK                    -do-   

Yaren 260 P ANGA Annette Demauna      1/960      

Meneng 341 P IBEA Annette Demauna      1/2400     
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NOTE :1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 
21days of this Government gazettal. 
 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 185/2025  

AMENDMENTADDENDUM 

Ref:-Gazette No. 499/24 G.N.N 1585/24 page 4-8 RE: Correction of beneficiary name of the Late Delmoran 

Ratabwiy 

 

DELETE :  

Jo-Kyrelson Ratabwiy 

Booma Muraco Ratabwiy 

 

 

INSERT :  

 

Jo-Kyreson Ratabwiy 

Muraco Ratabwiy 

 

 

 

NOTE :1)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ADDENDUM 
Ref : Gaz No 28/25 G.N.N 61/25 RE : This Publication is an addendum as per 

family agreement in MB 106 page 114. 
 

DELETE :  
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Ewa 204 C BOROBORON Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/98   

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/98   

        Shana Hartman     1/98   

        Sharon Akibwib     1/98   

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/98   

        Darius Kameatu     1/98   

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/98   

ljuw 31 C GANAKORO As for portion no, 204 CL Ewa 

ljuw 125 P ANENGIN                          -do-   

Anibare 324 C ATE Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/196  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/196  

        Shana Hartman     1/196  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/196  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/196  

        Darius Kameatu     1/196  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/196  

ljuw 77 P IJIBAB As for portion no, 324 CL Anibare 

Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/294  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/294  

        Shana Hartman     1/294  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/294  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/294  

        Darius Kameatu     1/294  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/294  

Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA As for portion no,100 CL  Anibare 

Baiti 82 P UGINO Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/392  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/392  

        Shana Hartman     1/392  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/392  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/392  

        Darius Kameatu     1/392  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/392  

Ewa 7 C ARUBO As for portion no, 82 PL Baiti 

Ewa 26 P ARIDA                          -do-   

Ewa 144 C ANUER                          -do-   

Ewa 153 C MAMWEIYA                          -do-   
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Ewa 186 C BOROBORON                          -do-   

ljuw 7 P EBARA                          -do-   

ljuw 34 C GANOKORO                          -do-   

ljuw 35 C EATDABUARIK                          -do-   

ljuw 53 C GANOKORO                          -do-   

ljuw 100 P IAKO                          -do-   

ljuw 115 P AEIW                          -do-   

ljuw 120 P ATAJONG                          -do-   

ljuw 126 C IATOBOROBOR                          -do-   

Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/588  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/588  

        Shana Hartman     1/588  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/588  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/588  

        Darius Kameatu     1/588  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/588  

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO                          -do-   
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
2.The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late Raminmada Kameatu is 

respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 
 

INSERT: 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Ewa 204 C BOROBORON Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/112  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/112  

        Shana Hartman     1/112  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/112  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/112  

        Darius Kameatu     1/112  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/112  

        Giovanni Kameatu     1/112  

ljuw 31 C GANAKORO As for portion no, 204 CL Ewa 

ljuw 125 P ANENGIN                          -do-   

Anibare 324 C ATE Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/224  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/224  

        Shana Hartman     1/224  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/224  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/224  

        Darius Kameatu     1/224  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/224  

        Giovanni Kameatu     1/224  

ljuw 77 P IJIBAB As for portion no, 324 CL Anibare 
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Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/336  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/336  

        Shana Hartman     1/336  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/336  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/336  

        Darius Kameatu     1/336  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/336  

        Giovanni Kameatu     1/336  

Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA As for portion no,100 CL  Anibare 

Baiti 82 P UGINO Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/448  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/448  

        Shana Hartman     1/448  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/448  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/448  

        Darius Kameatu     1/448  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/448  

        Giovanni Kameatu     1/448  

Ewa 7 C ARUBO As for portion no, 82 PL Baiti 

Ewa 26 P ARIDA                          -do-   

Ewa 144 C ANUER                          -do-   

Ewa 153 C MAMWEIYA                          -do-   

Ewa 186 C BOROBORON                          -do-   

ljuw 7 P EBARA                          -do-   

ljuw 34 C GANOKORO                          -do-   

ljuw 35 C EATDABUARIK                          -do-   

ljuw 53 C GANOKORO                          -do-   

ljuw 100 P IAKO                          -do-   

ljuw 115 P AEIW                          -do-   

ljuw 120 P ATAJONG                          -do-   

ljuw 126 C IATOBOROBOR                          -do-   

Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE Hercules Boutu Kameatu     1/672  

        Christopher Ariri Kameatu     1/672  

        Shana Hartman     1/672  

        Sharon Akibwib     1/672  

        Raphael Grame Kameatu     1/672  

        Darius Kameatu     1/672  

        Dinel Panatella Ulisese     1/672  

        Giovanni Kameatu     1/672  

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO                          -do-   
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NOTE : 1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the supreme Court Registry 
within 21days of this government gazettal. 
 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 


